CITY OF ANN ARBOR
COMMUNITY SERVICES CHANGE ORDER
Change Order #2

Date: October 11, 2022

Contractor: Gerace Construction Company, Inc.

Contract Name: 2022 Bandemer Park Bridge Repairs and Renovations

Number Description of Change Quantity Unit Unit Price (D'A;ziii?;n)
1 ADD Debris Guard Replacement 1 Ea. $17,020.00| $17,020.00
2 ADD Truss Vertical Repair 4 Ea. $1,653.00 $6,612.00
3 ADD Spacer Plate 18 Ea. $543.00 $9,774.00
4 ADD Floorbeam Web Repair 11 Ea. $1,653.00[ $18,183.00
5 ADD Truss Diagonal repair 1 Ea. $1,653.00 $1,653.00
6 ADD Lateral Bracing Replacement 1 Ea. $5,356.00 $5,356.00
7 ADD project delay cost 10 Days $256.00[ $2,560.00
Sub-total $61,158.00
Original Contract Amount $505,567.00

Contract amount including previous Change Orders (#1)

NEW TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

$532,079.00
$593,237.00

. Digitally signed by Hillary Hanzel
H I | Ia ry Ha nzel Date: 2022.10.11 13:57:45 —04i9g'te

Hillary Hanzel, Park Planner, Parks and Recreation Services

Recommended by

The Contractor agrees to the changes and prices outlined above.

Accepted by: Date
Thomas F. Valent, Gerace Construction Company, Inc.

Approved by: Date
Derek Delacourt, Community Services Administrator

Approved by: Date
Atleen Kaur, City Attorney

Approved by: Date
Milton Dohoney, Jr., City Administrator




		2022-10-11T13:57:45-0400
	Hillary Hanzel




